90293000T90Z001K000
V4.01/EN/00576471/2023-12-06
JUMO Wtrans T03
RTD Temperature Probe
with Wireless Data Transmission
and Ex Approval
Operating Manual
Table of contents

Moritz-Juchheim-Strasse 1
36039 Fulda, Germany
Type designation 902930/15-596-1006-2-6-130-1-10-000/362
TN (Part no.) 12345678
Fabrication number (F-no.) 0012345601015420011
Battery Part no. 00525539
EU conformity label CE
UK conformity label UKCA
EU type examination certificate TÜV 16 ATEX 177609 X
UK type examination certificate EPS 22 UKEX 1 111 X
-Identification marking II 1 G Ex ia IIB T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIB T200130 °C Da
Admissible ambient temperature -30 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +85 °C
Voltage supply (DC)  DC 3.6 V
Transmitter ID no. 12345
Transmission frequency 868.4 MHz
Description Example
Note Housing lid to be screwed on flush
Description Example
Marking 70 mm extension tube length
(only for protection tubes without a screw connec-
tion)
15
2 Identifying the device version
2.2 Ex identification marking
The device has the following identification markings on the housing:
2.3 Labeling example
For use in zone 0 (20):
TÜV 16 ATEX 177609 X
II 1 G Ex ia IIB T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIB T200130 °C Da
-30 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +85 °C
For use in zone 0 (20) / zone 1 (21) zone separation by protection fitting:
TÜV 16 ATEX 177609 X
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIB T4 Ga/Gb
II 1/2 D Ex ia IIIB T200130 °C Da/Db
-30 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +85 °C
TÜV 16 ATEX 177609 X
Batterie: Tei le-Nr. 00525539
!2
0
0
4
Wtrans T
Typ: 902930/XX-XXX-XXXX-X-X
-XXX-X-XX-XXX/362
TN: XXXXXXXX
F-Nr.: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
EPS 22 UKEX 1 111 X
8
5
0
7
200
housing l id to be
screwed on flush
Gehäusekappe bündig
verschrauben
DC 3,6V
Sender Ident Nr.
Sendefrequenz 868,4 MHz
16
2 Identifying the device version
2.4 Order details
(1) Basic type
902930/15 JUMO Wtrans T03.G1 Ex